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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $1,135 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended December 16. 

The principal net increases were $120 million in loans to the mining industry, 
$151 million to the manufacturers of machinery, $129 million to the manufacturers of 
food, liquor, and tobacco, products, and $164 million to unclassified borrowers 

Outstanding Change From Week Ended 
Dec. 16, Dec. 9, Dec. , 17, 1 June 24, 

Business of Borrower 1970 p/* 1970 1969 1 1970 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 15,189 + 173 + 157 - 937 
Primary metals 2,062 - 11 + 18 - 104 
Machinery 5,586 + 151 - 356 - 611 

Transportation equipment 2,968 - 29 + 494 + 209 
Other fabricated metal products 1,948 + 62 - 86 - 304 
Other durable goods 2,625 - - + 87 - 127 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,693 + 172 - 384 - 241 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 3,003 + 129 - 123 + 249 

Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,419 - 14 - 10 - 294 
Petroleum refining 1,532 + 45 - 141 107 
Chemicals and rubber 2,688 - - - 123 - 29 
Other nondurable goods 2,051 + 12 + 13 ~ 60 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
214 natural gas) 4,046 + 120 — 774 • 214 

Trade - total 9,381 + 133 + 248 + 507 
Commodity dealers 1,363 + 71 + 221 + 465 
Other wholesale 3,736 + 31 + 190 + 113 
Retail 4,282 + 31 - 163 - 71 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public Utilities - total 9,748 + 105 - 605 + 85 
Transportation 6,088 + 84 + 520 + 448 
Communication 1,306 + 49 - 157 + 17 
Other public utilities 2,354 - 28 - 968 — 380 

Construction 3,329 + 28 + 191 + 121 

Services 7,252 + 101 + 437 + 379 

Bankers' acceptances 1,255 + 70 + 679 + 750 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,339 - 9 + 27 + 185 

All other loans 4,814 + 76 - 7 - 16 

Total classified loans 69,046 + 971 - 31 + 619 

Total unclassified loans 12,175 + 164 + 931 +1 ,051 

Total commercial & industrial loans 81,221 +1 ,135 + 900 +1 ,670 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of December 9. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) .COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 16, 1970 

(in millions of dollars) J 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas / 

tricts York delphia land mond 
Chicago 

Louis apolis City FranciscoE/ 
Durable goods manufacturing - total 15,189 638 6,342 639 1,472 254 280 2,819 177 157 127 301 1,983 

Primary metals 2,062 51 968 76 323 19 25 349 48 7 5 31 160 
Machinery 5,586 286 2,455 199 492 80 60 1,143 36 54 29 83 669 
Transportation equipment 2,968 99 1,423 91 256 26 47 435 8 12 17 35 519 
Other fabricated metal products 1,948 94 537 150 207 44 75 488 24 43 40 59 187 
Other durable goods 2,625 108 959 123 194 85 73 404 61 41 36 93 448 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,693 706 5,442 520 434 418 390 1,676 291 157 143 261 1,255 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 3,003 121 934 100 96 97 117 578 105 83 64 78 630 

Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,419 338 1,164 146 46 187 137 200 66 15 9 27 84 

Petroleum refining 1,532 21 795 39 43 14 14 241 23 9 24 61 248 
Chemicals and rubber 2,688 98 1,659 114 146 52 50 309 35 17 23 51 134 
Other nondurable goods 2,051 128 890 121 103 68 72 348 62 33 23 44 159 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 4,046 66 2,402 64 247 8 59 424 25 7 123 438 183 

Trade - total 9,381 618 3,102 481 507 520 525 1,216 343 200 308 350 1,211 
Commodity dealers 1,363 43 576 66 16 68 29 137 117 82 46 64 119 
Other wholesale 3,736 270 1,278 171 223 187 249 512 92 43 96 145 470 
Retail 4,282 305 1,248 244 268 265 247 567 134 75 166 141 622 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,748 351 4,872 306 529 347 310 1,276 201 102 107 268 1,079 

Transportation 6,088 167 2,985 141 304 175 227 795 150 64 62 143 875 

Communication 1,306 45 619 59 62 78 22 163 22 14 27 65 130 
Other public utilities 2,354 139 1,268 106 163 94 61 318 29 24 18 60 74 

Construction 3,329 95 877 272 228 200 186 268 127 58 108 379 531 

Services 7,252 416 2,359 616 347 218 350 751 249 145 157 289 1,355 

Bankers1 acceptances 1,255 25 676 46 43 4 7 218 - " 1 1 29 205 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,339 49 1,753 50 26 12 22 308 - - 9 - - 27 83 

All other loans 4,814 103 1,836 8 482 285 134 393 103 9 32 178 1,251 

Total classified loans 69,046 3,067 29,661 3,002 4,315 2,266 2,263 9,349 1,516 845 1,106 2,520 9,136 

Total unclassified loans 12,175 445 1,027 264 782 670 632 1.503 285 67 308 607 5.585 

Total commercial and industrial loans 81,221 3,512 30,688 3,266 5,097 2,936 2,895 : 10,852 1,801 912 1.414 3.127 14,721 

V Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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